507321696 06/07/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7368621

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOUGLAS TECHNICAL LTD.	05/19/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRONOPLUS LIMITED
Street Address:	183 ARGALI HOUSE
Internal Address:	TRIQ IL-FORTIZZA
City:	MOSTA
State/Country:	MALTA
Postal Code:	MST 1858

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16612253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-321-4200

Email: ddudek@crowell.com, usassignments@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP
Address Line 1: 455 N. CITYFRONT PLAZA DR.
Address Line 2: NBC TOWER - SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	516713.5000007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FSUBMITTER: JACOB C. BACHMAN, REG. NO. 61,906	
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob C. Bachman/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=516713-5000007 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=516713-5000007 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

507321696 PATENT REEL: 060119 FRAME: 0399

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Douglas Technical Ltd.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Isle of Man, having a place of business at <u>24 Finch Road</u>, <u>Finch House</u>, <u>Douglas</u>, <u>Isle of Man</u>, <u>IM1 2PS</u>, ("Assignor"), has by virtue of assignment, received right, title and interest to a certain invention or inventions ("Invention or Inventions") related to the invention described in the following patent application (hereafter "Patent"):

the United States Patent Application 16/612,253, entitled <u>APPARATUS AND</u>

<u>METHOD FOR CONTINUOUSLY DRYING BULK GOODS</u>, filed November 8, 2019, which is a 371 nationalization of international patent application PCT/EP2017/063707 filed June 6, 2017:

WHEREAS, <u>Kronoplus Limited</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Malta, having a place of business at <u>183 Argali House</u>, <u>Triq II-Fortizza</u>, <u>MST 1858</u>, <u>Mosta</u>, <u>Malta</u> ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Invention or Inventions and the Patent identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for the Invention or Inventions, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and for countries foreign to the United States in the Invention or Inventions and the Patent identified above, and any patents that may issue for the Invention or Inventions in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; with the entire right, title and interest in all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past,

PATENT REEL: 060119 FRAME: 0400 present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignor sells, assigns and transfers the entire right, title and interest to the Assignee as of the day of execution of this Assignment.

The Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document that may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for the Invention or Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The Assignor requests that any and all patents for the Invention or Inventions be issued to the Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States or to such nominees as Assignee may designate.

The Assignor agrees that, when requested, the Assignor shall, without charge to the Assignee, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts that may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection for the Invention or Inventions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

1915/02 Date

Date

ive Stanford (Director)

Henrik Buchleitner (Director)

Mark Bircham (Director)

Dr. Francesca Briffa-Polidano

(Director)